National Human Rights Commission

ction List (Click on Action given in blue color to view details) Vection No. Action Authority Action Date Due Date Completion Date 2 Additional Information THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR 20/11/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 1 Notice Issued THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHURU,RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 xpand All Action List THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE CHURU,RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 xpand All Action List THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, LAPUR 13/01/2020 Completion Date uthority THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, LAPUR 13/01/2020 Completion Date uthority RAJASTHAN, LAPUR Due Date	Diary No 81		814	4/IN/2019	Case / File No		1533/20/10/2019-AR			
Action Authority Action Date Due Date Completion Date 2 Additional Information Called for THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPOR 20/11/2019 15/01/2020 1 Notice Issued THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHURURAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 xpand All Action List THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHURURAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 xpand All Action List THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHURURAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 xpand All Action List THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHURURAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 xpand All Action List THE SUPERINT COR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR. In the present case, the Commission received a complaint dated 15.7.19 from Shri Dhanna Kumar alleging custodial torture and rape committed a dalit woman by 9 police personnel including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churu district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019. vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintendent of Police, Churu. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case crime no. 3	Victim Name		DA	LIT WOMAN Registration Da		ate	06/08/2019			
No. Action Authority Date Due Date Date 2 Additional Information Called for THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT: OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR. 20/11/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 1 Notice Issued THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHORU, RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 spand All Action List THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHORU, RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 stand THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHORU, RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 spand All Action List THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHORU, RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 stand THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHORU, RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 stand THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHORU, RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 stand THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHORU, RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 stand THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHORU, RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 stand THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF 07 13/10/2019 13/10/2019 uthority THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF 13/10/201	Action L	ist <mark>(C</mark>	lick or	n Act	tion given in blue c	olor to view details)				
2 Additional Called for Called for Called for POLICE POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR. 20/11/2019 13/0/2019 1 Notice Issued POLICE CHURU,RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 spand All Action List THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHURU,RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 spand All Action List Action : Additional Information Called for(Action No 2) Completion Date 1/10/2019 tion Due Date 13/01/2020 Completion Date 1/10/2019 uthority THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR. In the present case, the Commission received a complaint dated 15.7.19 from Shri Dhana Kumar alleging custodial torture and rape committed a dalit woman by 9 police personnel including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churu district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019. vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintenden of Police, Churu. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case crime no. 378/19 has been registered regarding the allegations. The investigation of the case is being conducted by CBCID. An amount of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the alleged victim Smt. Bimla Devi. Commission perused and considered the report. Director General; of Police, Rajasthan is directed t	Action No.	Actio	n		Authority			1	Due Date	-
1 Notice Issued POLICE CHURU,RAJASTHAN 04/09/2019 13/10/2019 31/10/2019 spand All Action List tion Action : Additional Information Called for(Action No 2) ction Date 20/11/2019 Due Date 13/01/2020 Completion Date uthority THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR. In the present case, the Commission received a complaint dated 15.7.19 from Shri Dhanna Kumar alleging custodial torture and rape committed a dalit woman by 9 police personnel including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churu district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019. Vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintenden of Police, Churu. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case rime no. 378/19 has been registered regarding the allegations. The investigation of the case is being conducted by CBCID. An amount of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the alleged victim Smt. Bimla Devi. Commission perused and considered the report. Director General; of Police, Rajasthan is directed to submit his report regarding current status of investigation of case crime no. 378/19 registered at Police station, Sardarshahar, Churu. The Superintendent of Police, Churu is directed to submit proof of payment of the amount paid to the alleged victim Smt. Vandana Devi.	2	2 Information		n	POLICE POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF		20/11/20	19	13/01/2020	
tion Action : Additional Information Called for(Action No 2) ction Date 20/11/2019 Due Date 13/01/2020 Completion Date uthority THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR. In the present case, the Commission received a complaint dated 15.7.19 from Shri Dhanne Kumar alleging custodial torture and rape committed a dalit woman by 9 police personnel including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churd district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019. Vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintenden of Police, Churu. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case crime no. 378/19 has been registered regarding the allegations. The investigation of the case is being conducted by CBCID. An amount of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the alleged victim Smt. Bimla Devi. Commission perused and considered the report. Director General; of Police, Rajasthan is directed to submit his report regarding current status of investigation of case crime no. 378/19 registered at Police station, Sardarshahar, Churu. The Superintendent of Police, Churu is directed to submit proof of payment of the amount paid to the alleged victim Smt. Vandana Devi.	1	Notic	e Issu	ied			04/09/20	19	13/10/2019	31/10/2019
Action : Additional Information Called for(Action No 2) ction Date 20/11/2019 Due Date 13/01/2020 Completion Date uthority THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR. In the present case, the Commission received a complaint dated 15.7.19 from Shri Dhanna Kumar alleging custodial torture and rape committed a dalit woman by 9 police personnel including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churu district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019. Vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintenden of Police, Churu. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case crime no. 378/19 has been registered regarding the allegations. The investigation of the case is being conducted by CBCID. An amount of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the alleged victim Smt. Bimla Devi. Commission perused and considered the report. Director General; of Police, Rajasthan is directed to submit his report regarding current status of investigation of case crime no. 378/19 registered at Police station, Sardarshahar, Churu. The Superintendent of Police, Churu is directed to submit proof of payment of the amount paid to the alleged victim Smt. Vandana Devi.	Expand	All Ac	ction 1	List		R	<u> </u>			^
uthorityTHE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, POLICE HEADQUARTERS, GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN, JAPUR.In the present case, the Commission received a complaint dated 15.7.19 from Shri Dhanna Kumar alleging custodial torture and rape committed a dalit woman by 9 police personnel including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churu district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019.Vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintenden of Police, Churu.Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case crime no. 378/19 has been registered regarding the allegations. The investigation of the case is being conducted by CBCID. An amount of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the alleged victim Smt. Bimla Devi.Commission perused and considered the report.Director General; of Police, Rajasthan is directed to submit his report regarding current status of investigation of case crime no. 378/19 registered at Police station, Sardarshahar, Churu. The Superintendent of Police, Churu is directed to submit proof of payment of the amount paid to the alleged victim Smt. Vandana Devi.		H	205	A	ction : Additional	Reference of the second	for(Actio	n N	0 2)	
In the present case, the Commission received a complaint dated 15.7.19 from Shri Dhanna Kumar alleging custodial torture and rape committed a dalit woman by 9 police personnel including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churu district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019. Vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintenden of Police, Churu. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case crime no. 378/19 has been registered regarding the allegations. The investigation of the case is being conducted by CBCID. An amount of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the alleged victim Smt. Bimla Devi. Commission perused and considered the report. Director General; of Police, Rajasthan is directed to submit his report regarding current status of investigation of case crime no. 378/19 registered at Police station, Sardarshahar, Churu. The Superintendent of Police, Churu is directed to submit proof of payment of the amount paid to the alleged victim Smt. Vandana Devi.	Action D	Date	20/11	/201	9 Due Dat	e 13/01/2020)		Completion	Date
 Rumar alleging custodial torture and rape committed a dalit woman by 9 police personnel including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churu district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019. Vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintenden of Police, Churu. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case crime no. 378/19 has been registered regarding the allegations. The investigation of the case is being conducted by CBCID. An amount of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the alleged victim Smt. Bimla Devi. Commission perused and considered the report. Director General; of Police, Rajasthan is directed to submit his report regarding current status of investigation of case crime no. 378/19 registered at Police station, Sardarshahar, Churu. The Superintendent of Police, Churu is directed to submit proof of payment of the amount paid to the alleged victim Smt. Vandana Devi. 	Authorit	ty	THE RAJA	DIR ASTI	ECTOR GENERAL IAN, JAIPUR.	L OF POLICE, POL	ICE HEAD	QU	JARTERS, G	OVT. OF
Response within six weeks positively.	Procceed	 including Station House Officer named Ranveer Singh of Sardarshahar police station in Churu district of Rajasthan during illegal detention from 3-7 July, 2019. Vide previous proceedings dated 4.9.2019, a report was called for from the Superintendent of Police, Churu. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, a report dated 14.1.19 has submitted by Superintendent of Police, Churu in which it is stated that a case crime no. 378/19 has been registered regarding the allegations. The investigation of the case is being conducted by CBCID. An amount of Rs. 1 lakh has been paid to the alleged victim Smt. Bimla Devi. Commission perused and considered the report. Director General; of Police, Rajasthan is directed to submit his report regarding current status of investigation of case crime no. 378/19 registered at Police station, Sardarshahar, Churu. The Superintendent of Police, Churu is directed to submit proof of payment of the 								
			Response within six weeks positively.							

Complaint

Diary No	8144/IN/2019	Section	m-1	
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	HRCNET/ONLINE	
Received Date	16/07/2019	Complaint Date	15/07/2019	
Gist	Complainant alleges custodial gang-rape of a Dalit woman by 9 police personnel, along with torture and unlawful detention for a week.			

Victim

Victim Name	DALIT WOMAN	Gender	Female
Religion	Unknown	Cast	Scheduled Caste
Address	Address SARDARSHAHAR POLICE STATION, CHURU DISTRICT, RAJASTHA		STRICT, RAJASTHAN
District	CHURU	State	RAJASTHAN

Complainant

<u>Complainant</u>					
Name	DHANA KUMAR	HR			
Address	C-3/441, THIRD FLOOR,	IANAKPURI, NEW	DELHI-110058, INDIA		
District	WEST DELHI	State	DELHI (110058)		

<u>Incident</u>

District	WEST DELHI	State	DELHI (110058)			
Incident						
Incident Pla	PS SARDARSHA	AHAR, CHURU	Incident Date	03/07/2019		
Incident Cat	Incident Category ALLEGED CUSTODIAL RAPE IN POLICE CUSTODY					
Incident Dis	trict CHURU		Incident State	RAJASTHAN		
Incident Det	ails					

<u>Cause List</u>

List No	Case / File No	Listing Date	Category
1	1533/20/10/2019-ar	08/11/2019	APPEARANCE